
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 23-229 Name: Forrest Telecom

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:5/24/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/27/2023 6/27/2023

Title: a. Authorize the Chief Information Officer or his designee to execute Amendment No. 1 to the
standard agreement with Forrest Telecom Engineering Inc. to continue radio communications
frequency consulting services, extending the term through June 30, 2028, and increasing the contract
amount by $79,900 for a new not to exceed the total of $150,100; and
b. Authorize the Chief Information Officer to execute up to one (1) additional amendment to this
Agreement, extending the term by an additional five years, where the additional costs of the
Amendment do not exceed (10%) of the amended contract amount of $79,900, bringing the total
maximum additional compensation to $87,890, and potential overall Agreement aggregate not to
exceed the amount of $237,990.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No. 1 & Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 77

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/27/2023 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

